sale/disposal;  

Upon receipt of shareholders’ approval 
through postal ballot and execution of the 
Share Purchase Agreement (SPA). 
Estimated timeframe: 4–6 weeks from postal 
ballot approval. 

Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal;  

Rs.12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore Only) 
at Rs.12,000 per share for 10,000 shares. 

Brief details of buyers and whether any of  the  
buyers  belong  to  the  promoter/  
promoter group/group companies. If yes, 
details thereof;   

Buyer: Hilum Commodities Private Limited 
Relation: